

City of Gladstone, MI

Staff Report

Agenda Date: 05-13-2024	Eric Buckman, City Manager:
Department: Public Safety	Department Head Name:
Presenter: Eric Buckman	Kim Berry, City Clerk:

This form and any background material must be approved by the City Manager then delivered to the City Clerk by 4:00 PM the Tuesday prior to the Commission Meeting.

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: Special Assessment No. 2024-324, Resolution No. 2024-02-01 Act 33 Police & Fire Protection

BACKGROUND:

Last year a Financial Opportunities Committee was formed to look at the General Fund financial shortfalls and what our options for a solution could be. The Committee consists of two City Commissioners, the Treasurer, City Manager and Public Safety Director. Like in all communities with 24/7 protection most of the taxes and revenue sharing were going to support the Public Safety Department. After researching this we decided on the Public Act 33 The Police & Fire Protection Act.

FISCAL EFFECT:

Estimates of the Assessed Costs which have been received by the City Commission and are on file with the City Clerk (see attached)

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

Resolution No. 2024-02-01

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Resolution No. 2024-02-01 Act 33 Police & Fire Protection